From: Richard Kahn %—-}
To: Manny <[
Ce: Karyna Shuliak &_ Ezequiel ﬂi_
Subject: Re: artefacto sofa NY
Date: Tue, 04 Dec 2018 20:48:43 +0000

it appears that sofa is to long for our space
no need to revise quote as it appears we will pass at this point
do vou have anything similar with smaller measurements?

please advise
thank you

Richard Kahn

HBREK Associates Inc.

575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor
Mew York, NY 10022

tel
fa
cell

On Dec 4, 2018, at 11:04 AM, Manny &_ wrote:

Hi Richard,

Let me revise and get back to you.
Thanks,

Manny.

From: Richard Kahn [mailto: |

Sent: Tuesday, December 04, 2018 9:57 AM
To: Karyna Shuliak

Cc: Manny; Ezequiel

Subject: Re: artefacto sofa NY

manny please advise if quote below will change in price...or just fabric name on revised sales order..
in addition we would like to apply our credit of 11,110 towards deposit required

also what 1s expected time frame to receive

please confirm
thank you
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On Dec 4, 2018, at 8:14 AM, Karyna Shuliak _* wrote:

Good moring Manny,

Confirming, that we would like to go ahead with the order for Pravda sofa in Settelo fabric.
I copied Mr. Kahn on this email, he will discuss the payment with you.

Once ready, the sofa will need to be shipped to 9 East 71st Street, New York, NY 10021

Thank you very much!

Karyna

On Nov 15, 2018, at 1:34 PM, Manny {_‘-* wrote:

Hi Karyna,

Attached the order for the PRAVDA sofa with the SETTELO fabric.
I will check with Ezequiel the cost confirmation regarding delivery to NY.

Regards,

Manny DeSouza

DESIGN CONSULTANT
17651 BISCAYNE BLVD

PHONE
FAX

From: Karyna Shuliak [mailto: [

Sent: Tuesday, November 13, 2018 10:26 PM
To: Manny

Cc: Ezequiel

Subject: Re: artefacto

Hi Manny,

We liked the SETTELLO fabric for the sofa, that yvou sent to us. Please advice what would be the lead time for
production and delivery to NY?

Thank vou very much!

Karyna

On Nov 1, 2018, at 10:54 PM, Karyna Shuliak _* wrote:
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Hi Manny,

Could you please send us a sample of the SETELLO fabric? We could not find the one we had before. The
shipping address 1s 9 E 71st Street, New York, NY 10021, attn. Karyna Shuliak

Reference the island project, can we meet on November 21st or 23rd?
Thank you!

Karyna

On Nov 1, 2018, at 4:32 PM, Manny <[ - ot

Hi Karyna, good afternoon.

See attached the picture of the SETTELLO fabric {the same we are using for the pillows you just ordered).
| believe, based on your needs, this would be the best fabric for the sofa.
Please let me know if you have a sample, if not | can send you another one.

For the BLUE fabric, we sent you all the options we had, if you need an specific color, the best way is for you to
find it.

We also do COM, and you could buy the fabric and mail it to us. We would be in charge to send it to Brazil for
production.

About the sofa, it can be done all in fabric, or if you prefer we can do the structure in leather and the cushions
in fabric.
I will be waiting for you response.

In regards of the 5t. Thomas project, please let us know when Jeffrey could come to our showroom so we can
proceed forward with the project.
With his presence we think the project can be expedited and we could finalize it sooner.

For any other questions or concerns, don’t hesitate to contact me.

Best regards,
Manny DeSouza

DESIGN CONSULTANT
17651 BISCAYNE BLV
PHONE
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